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U-19 Championship
2020/21 7th round, Match #43

Friday, 24.10.2020, 12:00, Vorskla-Zmina, Nyzhni Mlyny. 14°C.

«Vorskla» Poltava

2 : 2

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

71 Fesiun Kiril
47 Hadzhuk Illia (C)
59 Levchenko Oleksandr
49 Buhaienko Danylo
45 Vlasov Oleh
57 Knysh Kyrylo
15 Kulakovskyi Artem
19 Kostenko Yan
56 Hromenko Vladyslav
41 Rudenko Denys
54 Hladkovskyi Leon

Substitutes
58 Kulyk Mykhailo
53 Pos Oleksandr
43 Umanets Artem
32 Yampol Andrii
24 Pelypenko Andrii
35 Arabov Marko
16 Voloshko Anton

Coach
Kosovskyi Vitalii

1 Puzankov Tymur
2 Havryliuk Nazarii
3 Udod Danylo
4 Faryna Marian
5 Buleza Andrii
6 Kozishkurt Oleh
7 Borysenko Ivan
8 Hulko Illia (C)
9 Mykytyshyn Artur
10 Sholar Artem
11 Veklenko Artem

Substitutes
12 Minchev Mykyta
13 Nedes Paolo
14 Avdieiev Dmytro
15 Hlushchenko Anton
16 Losenko Ivan
17 Makhynia Mykyta
18 Shevchenko Denys
19 Bako Kristian
20 Bendera Ivan

Coach
Ratulutra Oskar

Referee:
Bondarchuk Ihor
Assistant 1:
Vasylchenko Maksym
Assistant 2:
Petrov Vitalii
4th Official:
Kovalenko Andrii
Referee Observer:
Matiash Oleksandr
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U-19 Championship, 2020/21, 7th round, Match #43
Friday, 24.10.2020, 12:00, Vorskla-Zmina, Nyzhni Mlyny. 14°C.

«Vorskla» Poltava 2 : 2 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
19 Kostenko Yan 3'

41 Rudenko Denys 19'

21' 9 Mykytyshyn Artur

46' 7 Borysenko Ivan
19 Bako Kristian

19 Kostenko Yan
32 Yampol Andrii 46'

54 Hladkovskyi Leon
53 Pos Oleksandr 48'

54' 6 Kozishkurt Oleh
16 Losenko Ivan

54' 9 Mykytyshyn Artur
17 Makhynia Mykyta

15 Kulakovskyi Artem 56'

49 Buhaienko Danylo
43 Umanets Artem 60'

60' 10 Sholar Artem
15 Hlushchenko Anton

61' 16 Losenko Ivan

67' 11 Veklenko Artem
20 Bendera Ivan

73' 15 Hlushchenko Anton

77' 20 Bendera Ivan
41 Rudenko Denys

35 Arabov Marko 80'

56 Hromenko Vladyslav
24 Pelypenko Andrii 82'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


